



\$~110

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7918/2025, CM APPL. 34878/2025, CM APPL. 34879/2025**

LUPIN LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Advocate.**

versus

DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

29.05.2025

%

1. Issue notice to the respondents, on necessary steps being taken by the petitioner, through all permissible modes, including electronically. *Dasti* in addition.
2. Let the notice indicate that reply be filed by the respondents within a period of three weeks from the date of receipt of the notice.
3. List on 02.07.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 29, 2025/r