



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7918/2025 and CM APPLs.34878/2025, 34879/2025

LUPIN LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Archana Sachdeva, Advocate.
versus

DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC
alongwith Mr. Vardhaman Kaushik,
Mr. Shaurya Mani Pandey and Mr.
Prithvi Raj Roy, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

23.07.2025

1. List before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on 05.08.2025.
2. List before the Court on 10.09.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 23, 2025/at