



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7918/2025 and CM APPLs.34878/2025, 34879/2025
LUPIN LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva and Mr.
Harshit Bhoi, Advs.

versus

DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC, Mr.
Prithviraj Dey, Ms. Srijita Koley,
Advs., UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

10.09.2025

1. The Court has not assembled today as the Hon'ble Judge is busy in attending the SICC-SJC Commercial Law Series: Judicial Support of Arbitration (the Commercial Law Series).
2. Re-notify on 04.11.2025.

By order

Court Master

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/cl