



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7918/2025 and CM APPLs.34878/2025, 34879/2025
LUPIN LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva and Mr.
Harshit Bhoi, Advs.

versus

DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC, Mr.
Prithviraj Dey, Ms. Srijita Koley,
Advs. For UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

04.11.2025

List on 29.01.2026 in the category of "**Admission Matters**".

SACHIN DATTA, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/uk