



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7918/2025

LUPIN LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Adv.
(through v/c)

versus

DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

CM APPL.74034/2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondent / non-applicant submits that the reply to the instant application shall be filed within seven days from today. Let the same be filed within the said period.
2. It is made clear that in the event of omission to do so, the right to file the same shall stand forfeited and the application shall be decided on the basis of averments made therein.
3. The petitioner would be at liberty to file rejoinder (if any) before the next date of hearing.
4. List for further consideration on 21.01.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025/cl