



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7918/2025 & CM APPL. 74034/2025**

LUPIN LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC, Ms.
Kavya Shukla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

1. Though, the time, granted to the respondent to place on record their reply stood expired, however, in the interest of justice, the reply is directed to be taken on record. The petitioner has liberty to file the rejoinder.
2. Let the matter be called on 29.01.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/JYH