



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7918/2025, CM APPL. 34878-34879/2025 and CM APPL. 74034/2025**

LUPIN LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Mr. Harshit Bhoi, Advocates.

versus

DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam CGSC Ms. Kavya Shukla, Mr. Vineet Negi, Mr. Vibhav V. Nath Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

1. Mr. Nishant Gautam, learned CGSC, submits that the decision has already been taken. However, no formal communication thereof appears to have been served upon the petitioner.
2. Mr. Gautam is directed to place on record an affidavit of the competent authority in this regard, before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 14.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 18, 2026

Nc